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Adult Bronze Dramatic Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Amanda May, Heartland FSC 5/1

Adult Bronze FS 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Amanda May, Heartland FSC 3/1

Adult Bronze Light Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. John  Polak, Central Iowa FSC 3/1

2. Derek Etnyre, Central Iowa FSC 5/2

Adult Pre-Bronze CM

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jacqueline Schmidt, Heartland FSC 3/1

2. John  Polak, Central Iowa FSC 3/2

Adult Pre-Bronze FS 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jacqueline Schmidt, Heartland FSC 3/1

2. John  Polak, Central Iowa FSC 3/2

Adult Pre-Bronze Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. John  Polak, Central Iowa FSC 3/1

Basic 3 CM

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ava Collins, Springfield FSC 2/1

2. Austin Moyer, Independence Skating ... 3/2

3. Briea LaRue, Wichita Ice Center 2/3

4. Halaina  Hunter, Moylan IcePlex Skatin... 2/4

5. Lyrika Pratt, KCIC Learn to Skate 2/5

6. Hailey Schwisow, Moylan IcePlex Skatin... 3/6

Basic 4 CM

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Annie Reed, Springfield FSC 3/1

2. Maddison Shriver, Moylan Premier SC 2/2

3. Kaylee Urbanski, Springfield FSC 2/3

4. Jenna Donnelson, Moylan Premier SC 2/4

5. Tanya Lewis, KCIC Learn to Skate 3/5

6. Karly Reed, St.Joseph FSC 3/6

Basic Skills (Freeskate 1-6) art

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Paige Rhein, Jordan Valley FSC 5/1

2. Bailey Allee, Line Creek FSC 5/2

Basic Skills 1 DM

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Anastasia Hallagin, KCIC Learn to Skate 3/1

Basic Skills 1 FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Anastasia Hallagin, KCIC Learn to Skate 3/1

2. Mikayla Walters, Independence Skating ... 5/2

3. Autumn Parish, Independence Skating ... 5/3

Basic Skills 1-8 Artistic Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Lucy Stoner, Line Creek FSC 4/1

Continued . . .

Basic Skills 1-8 Artistic Group A

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

2. Cora Villar, Ozark FSC 4/2

3. Katelyn Reed, Independence Skating ... 4/3

4. Karly Curry, St. Joseph FSC 4/4

5. Violet Senne, Central Iowa FSC 5/5

6. Charlotte Wegner, Line Creek FSC 5/6

Basic Skills 1-8 Artistic Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Eden Hammond, KCIC Learn to Skate 3/1

2. Aliana Donlen, KCIC Learn to Skate 5/2

3. Molly Stanton, St. Joseph FSC 4/3

4. Monica MacMillan, Ozark FSC 3/4

5. Natalya Morris, Jordan Valley FSC 4/5

6. Allie Hiniker, Ozark FSC 5/6

Basic Skills 2 CM

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Lauren Mitchell, Skating School of Spr... 3/1

Basic Skills 2 FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Simone West, Independence Skating ... 3/1

2. Lauren Mitchell, Skating School of Spr... 5/2

3. Arabella Hecht, Skating School of Spr... 5/3

Basic Skills 3 FS Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Cora Villar, Ozark FSC 3/1

2. Addison Arnaiz, St. Louis SC 4/2

3. Briea LaRue, Wichita Ice Center 5/3

4. Violet Senne, Central Iowa FSC 5/4

Basic Skills 3 FS Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ava Collins, Springfield FSC 5/1

2. Austin Moyer, Independence Skating ... 5/2

3. Halaina  Hunter, Moylan IcePlex Skatin... 5/3

4. Lyrika Pratt, KCIC Learn to Skate 5/4

Basic Skills 4 FS Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kaylee  Urbanski, Springfield FSC 4/1

2. Allison Phillips, Skating School of Spr... 4/2

3. Gabriella Perez, Skating School of Spr... 5/3

4. Charlotte Wegner, Line Creek FSC 5/4

Basic Skills 4 FS Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Annie Reed, Springfield FSC 4/1

2. Maddison Shriver, Moylan Premier SC 5/2

3. Taya Lewis, KCIC Learn to Skate 5/3

Basic Skills 5 CM

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Allie Hiniker, Ozark FSC 3/1

Basic Skills 5 FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Allie Hiniker,Ozark FSC 5/1
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Basic Skills 6 CM

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ryan Goldman, Moylan Premier SC 3/1

2. Ava Keup, Independence Skating ... 2/2

3. Monica MacMillan, Ozark FSC 3/3

4. Natalie Siegel, Carriage FSC 3/4

Basic Skills 6 CM

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Virginia Parkes, Illinois Valley FSC 3/1

2. Aliana Donlen, KCIC Learn to Skate 2/2

3. Lily Round, Heartland FSC 3/3

4. Bella Cunningham, Wichita Ice Center 3/4

Basic Skills 6 FS Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Katelyn Reed, Independence Skating ... 5/1

2. Lily Round, Heartland FSC 4/2

3. Rose Haugh, Independence Skating ... 3/3

4. Paige Bodnar, Skating School of Spr... 4/4

5. Madelyn Hammond, Central Iowa FSC 4/5

6. Avery Cowger, Line Creek FSC 3/5

Basic Skills 6 FS Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Virginia Parkes, Illinois Valley FSC 5/1

2. Bella Cunningham, Wichita Ice Center 4/2

3. Aliana Donlen, KCIC Learn to Skate 5/3

4. Ciera  Jackel, Independence Skating ... 5/4

Basic Skills 6 FS Group C

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ryan Goldman, Moylan Premier SC 3/1

2. Ava Keup, Independence Skating ... 4/2

3. Kya Cease, Heartland FSC 3/3 TO 17

4. Natalie Siegel, Carriage FSC 3/3 TO 18

5. Monica MacMillan, Ozark FSC 3/4

Basic Skills 7 CM

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Bella West 3/1

2. Mia Deleidi 2/2

3. Rachel Zewdie 2/3

4. Emma Oppenlander 3/4

5. Kaylee Hobbs 3/5

Basic Skills 7 FS Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Bella West, Independence Skating ... 5/1

2. Emma  Oppenlander, St. Joseph FSC 4/2

3. Lucy Stoner, Line Creek FSC 5/3

4. Kaylee Hobbs, East Alton Skating Ac... 5/4

Basic Skills 7 Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Mia Deleidi, Moylan Premier SC 4/2

2. Jessica Bryant, Jordan Valley FSC 4/3

3. Sahara Smith, Skating School of Spr... 3/3 TOM 6

4. Rachel Zewdie, OKC Skate School (Bas... 3/3 TOM 7

Basic Skills 8 CM

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kayden Arjsamat, Illinois Valley FSC 3/1

2. Jillian Downing, Heartland FSC 2/2

3. McKenna Luptak, Heartland FSC 2/3

Continued . . .

Basic Skills 8 CM

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

4. Leah Lane, OKC Skate School (Bas... 3/4

Maria Dessert, KCIC Learn to Skate Withdrawn

Basic Skills 8 FS Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Molly Stanton, St. Joseph FSC 5/1

2. Samantha Hazell, KCIC Learn to Skate 4/2

3. Eden Hammond, KCIC Learn to Skate 3/3

4. Natalya Morris, Jordan Valley FSC 5/4

Basic Skills 8 Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kayden Arjsamat, Illinois Valley FSC 4/1

2. McKenna Luptak, Heartland FSC 4/2

3. Jillian Downing, Heartland FSC 4/3

4. Leah Lane, OKC Skate School (Bas... 5/4

Beginner 2 Synch

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Griffon Gliders Black, St. Joseph FSC 5/1

Beginner Boys CM 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Anthony Boston, St. Joseph FSC 2/1

2. Peter  Malakhov, Ozark FSC 3/2

Beginner Boys FS 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Peter  Malakhov, Ozark FSC 4/1

2. Anthony Boston, St. Joseph FSC 5/2

Beginner Dramatic Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jenna Walters, St. Joseph FSC 3/1

2. Tatiana  Malakhov, Ozark FSC 5/2

3. Peter  Malakhov, Ozark FSC 5/3

Beginner Girls CM 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sasa Lac, Illinois Valley FSC 3/1

2. Ana Kate Mettenburg, Ozark FSC 3/3

3. Tatiana  Malakhov, Ozark FSC 2/3

4. Svetlana Davis, Wichita Ice Center 3/4

5. Issy Johnson, East Alton Skating Ac... 2/5

6. Charlotte Lowe, Carriage FSC 3/6

Beginner Girls FS Group A 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jenna Walters, St. Joseph FSC 5/1

2. Tatiana  Malakhov, Ozark FSC 4/2

3. Stella Smith Klein, Independence Skating ... 4/3

4. Ana Kate Mettenburg, Ozark FSC 3/4

5. Issy Johnson, East Alton Skating Ac... 3/5

6. Floramaria Juliano, Central Iowa FSC 5/6

Beginner Girls FS Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sasa Lac, Illinois Valley FSC 3/1

2. Kaleigh Walters, St. Joseph FSC 5/2

3. Isabelle Larsen, Independence Skating ... 4/3

4. Charlotte Lowe, Carriage FSC 3/4

5. Jacqueline Whittaker, St. Joseph FSC 5/5

Continued . . .
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Beginner Girls FS Group B

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

6. Svetlana Davis, Wichita Ice Center 5/6

Beginner Jumps 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sasa Lac, Illinois Valley FSC 3/1

2. Peter  Malakhov, Ozark FSC 3/2

3. Tatiana  Malakhov, Ozark FSC 3/3

Beginner Light Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kaleigh Walters, St. Joseph FSC 3/1

2. Anthony Boston, St. Joseph FSC 4/2

3. Ana Kate Mettenburg, Ozark FSC 3/2

Beginner Spins 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sasa Lac, Illnois Valley FSC 3/1

2. Merritt Lane, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/2

Ch Pre-Juvenile Girls FS Final Round

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Cathy Yang, Illinois Valley FSC 5/1

2. Laura Nicula, Creve Coeur FSC 5/3

3. Ainsley Fortschneider, St. Louis SC 4/3

4. Savanna  Rahman, Moylan Premier SC 4/4

5. Sophie Juliana, Heartland FSC 3/6 TOM 14

6. Kori Ford, Wichita FSC 3/6 TOM 16

7. Annie Jordan, Kansas City FSC 4/7

8. Betty Wang, Moylan Premier SC 3/7

9. Paige Christensen, Moylan Premier SC 3/8

10. Hannah Jacobsen, FSC of Omaha 3/9

Ch Preliminary Girls FS Final Round

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Saffron Woodrum, Illinois Valley FSC 3/1

2. Amy Yang, Illinois Valley FSC 4/2

3. Alissondra Davis, Illinois Valley FSC 4/3

4. Hope Kovach, Jordan Valley FSC 4/4

5. Hannah Callahan, Sooner SC of Oklahoma 4/6

6. Sofia Dobrovitskaya, Central Iowa FSC 3/6

7. Leanne Cheng, Heartland FSC 3/7 TOM 17

8. Emilie Ann Hunteman, St. Peters FSA 3/7 TOM 19

9. Abigail Schuele, Line Creek FSC 3/8

10. Harley Orr, St. Joseph FSC 5/10

Ch Pre-Preliminary Girls FR

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jayceline Russell, Illinois Valley FSC 6/1

2. Audrey Waller, Illinois Valley FSC 4/2

3. Fallyn Langdon, Illinois Valley FSC 6/4

4. Sydney Woolley, Heartland FSC 4/4

5. Grace Stannard, FSC of Omaha 4/5

6. Grace Steinback, Creve Coeur FSC 4/7

7. Victoria Gustafson, St Joseph FSC 4/8

8. Bella Olson, St Joseph FSC 6/9

9. Abby Chang, Ozark FSC 6/10

10. Tori Moore, Illinois Valley FSC 4/10 TOM 30

11. Caroline Latta, St Louis SC 4/10 TOM 35

12. Jadie Gober, St Peters FSA 4/11

Freeskate 1 FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Addison Gray, Jordan Valley FSC 3/1

2. Megan Garnier, Skating School of Spr... 5/2

Continued . . .

Freeskate 1 FS

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

3. Isla Chisholm, Jordan Valley FSC 4/3

4. Rebecca Zewdie, OKC Skate School (Bas... 5/5

5. Charlie Windmann, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/5

6. Brooklyn Scott, Skating School of Spr... 5/6

Freeskate 3 CM

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Miran Marutani, Silver Blades FSC of ... 2/1

2. Mazie McFarland, OKC Skate School (Bas... 3/2

Freeskate 4 CM

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ella  Shin, Illinois Valley FSC 3/1

Freeskate 4 FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ella  Shin, Illinois Valley FSC 5/1

2. Samantha Carr, KCIC Learn to Skate 5/2

Freeskate1 CM

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Megan Garnier, Skating School of Spr... 3/1

2. Rebecca Zewdie, OKC Skate School (Bas... 3/2

3. Charlie Windmann, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/3

Freestyle 3 FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Paige Rhein, Jordan Valley FSC 5/1

2. Mazie McFarland, OKC Skate School (Bas... 5/2

3. Miran Marutani 5/3

Gold Solo Pattern Dance NSDS 

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 FD1 Places

1. 1 1 Ethan Kampelman, Creve Coeur FSC 2.0

High Beginner Boys FS 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Gabe Gorcos, Wichita FSC 4/1

2. Axl Edson, Silver Blades FSC of ... 5/2

High Beginner Boys Jumps 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Axl Edson, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/1

High Beginner CM Group A 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Reese Watson, Illinois Valley FSC 3/1

2. Hallie O'Bryan, Carriage FSC 2/2

3. Kendall Fisher, Ozark FSC 2/3

4. Lydia Orr, Heartland FSC 2/4

5. Avery Kristoff, Silver Blades FSC of ... 2/5

6. Alessandra de Andrade, Heartland FSC 3/6

High Beginner CM Group B 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Hannah Church, St. Joseph FSC 3/1

2. Kasey Parsons, Ozark FSC 3/3

3. Morgan Hartkopp, Line Creek FSC 2/3

4. Kostya Johnson, Kansas City FSC 2/4

5. Jacqueline Whittaker, St. Joseph FSC 2/5

Continued . . .
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High Beginner CM Group B 

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

6. Ava Sawyer, Ozark FSC 3/6

7. Merritt Lane, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/7

High Beginner Girls FS Group A 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Reese Watson, Illinois Valley FSC 5/1

2. Lydia Orr, Heartland FSC 4/2

3. Alessandra de Andrade, Heartland FSC 3/3

4. Kendall Fisher, Ozark FSC 4/4

5. Emma Ryan, Silver Blades FSC of ... 4/5

6. Geneva Goodwin, Silver Blades FSC of ... 5/6

High Beginner Girls FS Group B 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Hallie O'Bryan, Carriage FSC 3/1

2. Ava Sawyer, Ozark FSC 5/3

3. Ashley Makalous, Kansas City FSC 3/3

4. Morgan Hartkopp, Line Creek FSC 4/4

5. Alena Caplinger, FSC of Omaha 5/5

6. Grace Francis, Wichita FSC 5/6

High Beginner Girls FS Group C 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Hannah Church, St. Joseph FSC 4/1

2. Ella Aprea, Ozark FSC 4/2

3. Felicity  Alicea, St. Joseph FSC 3/3

4. Kasey Parsons, Ozark FSC 5/4

5. Aurora Ritter, Heartland FSC 5/5

6. Merritt Lane, Silver Blades FSC of ... 5/6

High Beginner Girls Jumps 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Reese Watson, Illinois Valley FSC 3/1

2. Ella  Shin, Illinois Valley FSC 2/2

3. Emma Ryan, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/3

4. Hannah Church, St. Joseph FSC 3/4

5. Kendall Fisher, Ozark FSC 2/5

6. Merritt Lane, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/6

7. Geneva Goodwin, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/7

High Beginner Light Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Lydia Orr, Heartland FSC 3/1

2. Hannah Church, St. Joseph FSC 3/3 TOM 6

3. Emma Ryan, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/3 TOM 7

4. Ashley Makalous, Kansas City FSC 3/4 TOM 9

5. Merritt Lane, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/4 TOM 10

6. Ava Sawyer, Ozark FSC 3/6

7. Ella Aprea, Ozark FSC 5/7

High Beginner Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ella  Shin, Illinois Valley FSC 3/1

2. Reese Watson, Illinois Valley FSC 3/2

3. Jacqueline Whittaker, St. Joseph FSC 2/3

4. Geneva Goodwin, Silver Blades FSC of ... 2/4

5. Hannah Church, St. Joseph FSC 3/5

6. Grace Francis, Wichita FSC 3/6

Gabe Gorcos, Wichita FSC Withdrawn

Intermediate Combined Event NSDS

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 FD Places

1. 1 2 Catherine Gooch, Austin FSC 3.0

Continued . . .

Intermediate Combined Event NSDS

Final Standings (Continued)

Factored

Place D1 FD Places

2. 3 1 Sophie Davis, Shattuck - St. Mary's 4.0

3. 2 3 Maggi Quigg, Shattuck - St. Mary's 5.0

Intermediate Compulsories 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Nicole Angeles Herrera, Shattuck - St. Mary's 4/1

2. Fiona Junger, Kansas City FSC 4/2

3. Emma Travis, Shattuck - St. Mary's 3/3

4. Ricquie Chen, Shattuck - St. Mary's 4/4

5. Elisa Vidaurri-Salvatori, Shattuck - St. Mary's 5/5

Intermediate Dramatic Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sophie Semaan, Kansas City FSC 5/1

Intermediate Jumps 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Macie Rolf, Illinois Valley FSC 5/1

2. Katy Moffitt, Heartland FSC 4/2

3. Julianna  Cartwright, Heartland FSC 5/3

4. Emma Kuhlman, Shattuck - St. Mary's 4/4

5. Kaylee O'Connor, Shattuck - St. Mary's 5/5

Intermediate Light Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kayleigh Barnhart, San Antonio FSC 5/1

Intermediate TT FS 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Emma Travis, Shattuck - St. Mary's 3/1

2. Elisa Vidaurri-Salvatori, Shattuck - St. Mary's 3/2

3. Fiona Junger, Kansas City FSC 3/3 TOM 5

4. Ricquie Chen, Shattuck - St. Mary's 3/3 TOM 8

5. Kaylee O'Connor, Shattuck - St. Mary's 3/5 TOM 13

6. Nicole Angeles Herrera, Shattuck - St. Mary's 3/5 TOM 15

7. Emma Kuhlman, Shattuck - St. Mary's 5/7

8. Ally Walsh, Jordan Valley FSC 5/8

Junior Jumps 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sarah Moss, Shattuck - St. Mary's 3/1

2. Pooja Kalyan, Ozark FSC 5/2

3. Gabrielle Patschull, Illinois Valley FSC 4/3

4. Serenity Scarle, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/4

Junior Light Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ines Munoz de Cote Solano-Lopez, Shattuck - St. Mary's 5/1

Junior TT FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ines Munoz de Cote Solano-Lopez, Shattuck - St. Mary's 5/1

Juv/Open Juv Jumps 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kayla Yu, Kansas City FSC 5/1

2. Claudia  Latta, St. Louis SC 5/2

3. Peyton Wiewel, Silver Blades FSC of ... 5/3
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Juvenile - Novice Interpretive

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Hallie Joseph, Wichita FSC 4/1

2. Kayleigh Barnhart, San Antonio FSC 5/2

Juvenile CM

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Erin Dickinson, FSC of Omaha 3/2

2. Claudia  Latta, St. Louis SC 2/2

3. Kayla Yu, Kansas City FSC 3/3

Juvenile Combined Event NSDS

Standings during the Free Dance

Factored

Place D1 FD Places

1 Maddie Hickey, Shattuck - St. Mary's

Juvenile Dramatic Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Darcy Brydges, Wichita FSC 5/1

Juvenile Light Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Addison Dunbar, Moylan Premier SC 4/1

2. Darcy Brydges, Wichita FSC 5/2

Juvenile TT FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Elise Berry, St. Louis SC 5/1

2. Elaine Yeh, Kansas City FSC 4/2

3. Alaina Mann, FSC of Omaha 3/3

4. Sarah Rasavanh, Central Iowa FSC 3/4

5. Britney Manuel, FSC of Omaha 3/5 TOM 12

6. Jennifer Zimmer, Kansas City FSC 3/5 TOM 13

7. Natalie Lischwe Mueller, Kansas City FSC 3/6

No Test Boys FS 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Parker Appeldorn, Ozark FSC 5/1

No Test Boys Jumps 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Parker Appeldorn, Ozark FSC 3/1

2. Peyden Chronister, Wichita FSC 3/2

3. Kostya Johnson, Kansas City FSC 3/3

No Test CM Group A 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Cambrey Hedges, Springfield FSC 3/1

2. Dominika Vargas, Ozark FSC 3/2

3. Ellen Huang, Ozark FSC 2/3

4. Jillian Duke, Fort Wayne ISC 3/4

5. Saryn Graham, Sooner SC of Oklahoma 3/5

No Test CM Group B 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Isabella Frasure, St. Louis SC 2/1

2. Parker Appeldorn, Ozark FSC 3/2

3. Tatum Robinson, Carriage FSC 2/3

4. Hannah Harris, Wichita FSC 2/4

5. Alyssa Bly, Kansas City FSC 3/5

No Test Dramatic Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Alena Caplinger, FSC of Omaha 5/1

Continued . . .

No Test Dramatic Ent 

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

2. Bernice Trapp, St. Louis SC 5/2

No Test Girls FS Group A 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Erin Liu, Wichita FSC 3/1

2. Ellen Huang, Ozark FSC 3/2 TOM 4

3. Haley Burke, Heartland FSC 3/2 TOM 6

4. Dominika Vargas, Ozark FSC 3/4

5. Mimi Tran, Line Creek FSC 5/5

6. Reagan Agness, Line Creek FSC 3/6

7. SamiGrace Marshall, Sooner SC of Oklahoma 5/7

No Test Girls FS Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Cambrey Hedges, Springfield FSC 5/1

2. Ava Leffert, Wichita FSC 3/2

3. Hannah Harris, Wichita FSC 5/4

4. Carolyn Schultz, Heartland FSC 3/4

5. Halle Schuele, Line Creek FSC 4/5

6. Carson Crusinberry, Wichita FSC 4/6

7. Claire Bodnar, Jordan Valley FSC 5/7

No Test Girls FS Group C 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Isabella Frasure, St. Louis SC 3/1

2. Bernice Trapp, St. Louis SC 3/2

3. Brenna Wagoner, St. Peters FSA 3/4 TOM 7

4. Saryn Graham, Sooner SC of Oklahoma 3/4 TOM 10

5. Tatum Robinson, Carriage FSC 3/4 TOM 11

6. Raffy Hurst, Ozark FSC 3/5

Anna Wilson, Brentwood Ice Arena B... Withdrawn

No Test Girls Jumps 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ellen Huang, Ozark FSC 2/1

2. Carson Crusinberry, Wichita FSC 2/2

3. Adyson Hartfield, FSC of Memphis 2/3

4. Hannah Harris, Wichita FSC 3/4

5. SamiGrace Marshall, Sooner SC of Oklahoma 2/5

6. Raffy Hurst, Ozark FSC 3/6

7. Ava Leffert, Wichita FSC 3/7

8. Dominika Vargas, Ozark FSC 3/8

No Test Light Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Alena Caplinger, FSC of Omaha 3/1

2. Mimi Tran, Line Creek FSC 5/2

3. Peyden Chronister, Wichita FSC 3/3

4. Ava Leffert, Wichita FSC 4/4

5. Reagan Agness, Line Creek FSC 5/5

6. Raffy Hurst, Ozark FSC 5/6

No Test Spins 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Cambrey Hedges, Springfield FSC 2/1

2. Ellen Huang, Ozark FSC 3/2

3. SamiGrace Marshall, Sooner SC of Oklahoma 3/3

4. Carson Crusinberry, Wichita FSC 3/4

Novice Combined Event NSDS

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 FD Places

1. 1 1 Suzi  Quigg, Shattuck - St. Mary's 2.0
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Novice Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Mia Hackworth, Illinois Valley FSC 5/1

2. Cristina Raevskaya, Shattuck - St. Mary's 5/2

Novice Light Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sao Kimura Tomida, Shattuck - St. Mary's 5/1

Novice TT FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Abbi Barnhart, St. Louis SC 4/1

2. Cristina Raevskaya, Shattuck - St. Mary's 5/2

3. Maggie Carr, Silver Blades FSC of ... 5/3

Open Juvenile CM

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Peyton Wiewel, Silver Blades FSC of ... 2/1

2. Natalie Lischwe Mueller, Kansas City FSC 3/2

3. Britney Manuel, FSC of Omaha 3/3

Open Juvenile Step Sequences 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Alyson Goodwin, Wichita FSC 3/1

Pre-Bronze Solo Pattern Dance NSDS

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 FD1 Places

1. 1 1 Morgan Mertz, Shattuck - St. Mary's 2.0

Pre-Juv and Below Interp Group A 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Morgan Hilbrich, Heartland FSC 3/1

2. Haley Burke, Heartland FSC 3/2

3. Peyden Chronister, Wichita FSC 5/3

4. Kenzy Robbins, Line Creek FSC 3/4

5. Emma Ryan, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/5 *** TIE ***

5. Jenna Walters, St. Joseph FSC 3/5 *** TIE ***

Pre-juv and Below Interp Group B 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Saffron Woodrum, Illinois Valley FSC 4/1

2. Esther  Liu, Wichita FSC 3/2

3. Rachel Cole, Kansas City FSC 3/3

4. Merritt Lane, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/4

5. Gabby Rock, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/5

6. Carolyn Schultz, Heartland FSC 5/6

7. Ava Albracht, Carriage FSC 5/7

Pre-Juv and Below Interp Group C 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Alaina Moskowitz, Carriage FSC 5/1

2. Kori Ford, Wichita FSC 3/2

3. Meg Mooney, Carriage FSC 3/3

4. Bernice Trapp, St. Louis SC 4/4

5. Annie Jordan, Kansas City FSC 3/4

6. Tatum Robinson, Carriage FSC 4/6

7. Zoe Jonas, Carriage FSC 5/7

Pre-Juvenile Boys FS 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Anthony Chouangmala, Central Iowa FSC 5/1

Pre-Juvenile CM Group A 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Cathy Yang, Illinois Valley FSC 2/1

2. Saffron Woodrum, Illinois Valley FSC 3/2

3. Annie Jordan, Kansas City FSC 2/3

4. Hope Kovach, Jordan Valley FSC 3/4

5. Leanne Cheng, Heartland FSC 3/5

6. Veronica Bellorin, Moylan Premier SC 3/6

7. Anthony Chouangmala, Central Iowa FSC 3/7

Pre-Juvenile CM Group B 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sydney Secunda, FSC of Omaha 2/1

2. Elise Berry, St. Louis SC 2/2 TOM 3

3. Amanda Voelker, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 2/2 TOM 4

4. Rylee Gaughan, Sooner SC of Oklahoma 2/4

5. Paige Christensen, Moylan Premier SC 3/5

6. Alaina Mann, FSC of Omaha 3/6

Aki Hasegawa, Illinois Valley FSC Withdrawn

Pre-Juvenile Girls FS Group A 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Cathy Yang, Illinois Valley FSC 3/1

2. Annie Jordan, Kansas City FSC 4/3 TOM 9

3. Sophie Juliana, Heartland FSC 4/3 TOM 10

4. Kori Ford, Wichita FSC 5/4

5. Hannah Jacobsen, FSC of Omaha 3/5

6. Darcy Brydges, Wichita FSC 4/6

7. Rebecca Deatherage, Line Creek FSC 5/7

Pre-Juvenile Girls FS Group B 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ainsley Fortschneider, St. Louis SC 4/1

2. Laura Nicula, Creve Coeur FSC 4/2

3. Betty Wang, Moylan Premier SC 4/4

4. Paige Christensen, Moylan Premier SC 3/4

5. Savanna   Rahman, Moylan Premier SC 3/5

6. Sydney Secunda, FSC of Omaha 3/6

7. Megan Paul, Wichita Ice Center 4/7 TOM 24

8. Rylee Gaughan, Sooner SC of Oklahoma 4/7 TOM 25

9. Amanda Voelker, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 5/9

Pre-Juvenile Jumps 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Cathy Yang, Illinois Valley FSC 3/1

2. Saffron Woodrum, Illinois Valley FSC 3/2

3. Kori Ford, Wichita FSC 2/3

4. Esther  Liu, Wichita FSC 2/4

5. Sophie Juliana, Heartland FSC 2/5

6. Megan Paul, Wichita Ice Center 3/6

7. Amanda Voelker, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/7

Pre-Juvenile Light Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Annie Jordan, Kansas City FSC 4/1

2. Kori Ford, Wichita FSC 5/2

Pre-Juvenile TT Girls FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Carly Sprenger, Metro Edge FSC of Mis... 4/1

2. Morgan Mertz, Shattuck - St. Mary's 3/2

3. Madelyn Stilwell, Heartland FSC 5/4

4. Sora  Waites, Shattuck - St. Mary's 3/4

5. Helena Molina Roche, Shattuck - St. Mary's 5/5

6. Harriet Townsend, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/6

7. Samuel Margolies, Kansas City FSC 3/7

8. Meg Mooney, Carriage FSC 4/8

Continued . . .
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Pre-Juvenile TT Girls FS

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

9. Emma Corwin, St. Peters FSA 5/9

Preliminary Boys FS 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Joseph Barkley, Moylan Premier SC 5/1

Preliminary CM Group A 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Amy Yang, Illinois Valley FSC 3/1

2. Hannah Callahan, Sooner SC of Oklahoma 2/2

3. Alissondra Davis, Illinois Valley FSC 2/3

4. Bella Olson, St. Joseph FSC 2/4

5. Sydney Woolley, Heartland FSC 2/5

6. Madison Gnade, St. Louis SC 3/6

7. Tatum Klippi, Creve Coeur FSC 3/7

Preliminary CM Group B 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Victoria Gustafson, St. Joseph FSC 2/1

2. Parker Baumberger, Central Iowa FSC 3/3

3. Carly Sprenger, Metro Edge FSC of Mis... 2/3

4. Caroline Latta, St. Louis SC 2/5 TOM 6

5. Emma Corwin, St. Peters FSA 2/5 TOM 9

6. Grace Steinback, Creve Coeur FSC 3/6

7. Annie Sanders, Shattuck - St. Mary's 2/6

8. Michaela Voelker-Harvey, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/9

9. Bianca  Leewright, Central Iowa FSC 2/9

10. Meg Mooney, Carriage FSC 3/10

Preliminary Dramatic Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Brinna Russell, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/1

2. Allison Combs, Kansas City FSC 4/2

3. Harley Orr, St. Joseph FSC 4/3

4. Emma Tran, Line Creek FSC 5/4

Meg Mooney, Carriage FSC Withdrawn

Preliminary Girls FS Group A 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Saffron Woodrum, Illinois Valley FSC 5/1

2. Amy Yang, Illinois Valley FSC 4/2

3. Alissondra Davis, Illinois Valley FSC 4/3

4. Leanne Cheng, Heartland FSC 3/4

5. Sofia Dobrovitskaya, Central Iowa FSC 3/5

6. Esther  Liu, Wichita FSC 4/6

7. Emma Tran, Line Creek FSC 3/6

8. Veronica Bellorin, Moylan Premier SC 5/8

Preliminary Girls FS Group B 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Hope Kovach, Jordan Valley FSC 3/1

2. Abigail Schuele, Line Creek FSC 3/2

3. Hannah Callahan, Sooner SC of Oklahoma 4/3

4. Emilie Ann Hunteman, St. Peters FSA 4/4

5. Harley Orr, St. Joseph FSC 3/5 TOM 11

6. Parker Baumberger, Central Iowa FSC 3/5 TOM 13

7. Michaela Voelker-Harvey, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 3/6

Preliminary Jumps 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Amy Yang, Illinois Valley FSC 2/1

2. Hannah Callahan, Sooner SC of Oklahoma 2/3 TOM 4

3. Sydney Woolley, Heartland FSC 2/3 TOM 6

4. Miranda Olson, Creve Coeur FSC 2/5 TOM 7

Continued . . .

Preliminary Jumps 

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

5. Morgan Hilbrich, Heartland FSC 2/5 TOM 9

6. Madison Gnade, St. Louis SC 2/7 TOM 9

7. Carly Sprenger, Metro Edge FSC of Mis... 2/7 TOM 12

8. Victoria Gustafson, St. Joseph FSC 2/7 TOM 13

9. Tatum Klippi, Creve Coeur FSC 2/8

10. Jessica Jacobson, Silver Blades FSC of ... 2/9

11. Bianca  Leewright, Central Iowa FSC 3/11

Preliminary Light Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Victoria Gustafson, St. Joseph FSC 5/1

2. Hannah Callahan, Sooner SC of Oklahoma 4/3

3. Allison Combs, Kansas City FSC 3/3

4. Brinna Russell, Silver Blades FSC of ... 4/4

5. Rachel Cole, Kansas City FSC 3/4

Preliminary Solo Pattern Dance NSDS

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 FD1 Places

1. 1 1 Bridget McNeff, Northern Blades NSC FSC 2.0

2. 2 2 Emilie Ann Hunteman, St. Peters FSA 4.0

Preliminary TT Boys FS 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Brady Gordon, Central Iowa FSC 5/1

Preliminary TT Girls FS Group A 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Olivia Edson, Silver Blades FSC of ... 4/1

2. Maria Dobrovitskaya, Central Iowa FSC 5/2

3. Rachel Cole, Kansas City FSC 4/4

4. Mariah Hirst, Line Creek FSC 4/5

5. Monica Knight, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/5

6. Kenzy Robbins, Line Creek FSC 4/6

7. Ava Albracht, Carriage FSC 5/7

Preliminary TT Girls FS Group B 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Miranda Olson, Creve Coeur FSC 3/1

2. Grace Rogers, Springfield FSC 3/2

3. Brinna Russell, Silver Blades FSC of ... 4/3

4. Annie Sanders, Shattuck - St. Mary's 3/3

5. Alaina Moskowitz, Carriage FSC 5/5

6. Sabrina Allan, Carriage FSC 4/6

7. Mija Knight, Silver Blades FSC of ... 5/7

Isabel Brown, Sooner SC of Oklahoma Withdrawn

Pre-Preliminary CM Group A 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Audrey Waller, Illinois Valley FSC 2/1

2. Jayceline Russell, Illinois Valley FSC 2/2

3. Grace Stannard, FSC of Omaha 3/3

4. Sage Filmore, St. Louis SC 3/4

5. Olivia Edson, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/5

6. Julia Pesek, Metro Edge FSC of Mis... 3/6

7. Allie Earls, Jordan Valley FSC 3/7

8. Maria Dobrovitskaya, Central Iowa FSC 3/8

Pre-Preliminary CM Group B 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Tori  Moore, Illinois Valley FSC 2/1

2. Fallyn Langdon, Illinois Valley FSC 2/2

3. Uyanga Batsukh, St. Peters FSA 2/3

4. Sabrina Allan, Carriage FSC 2/4

Continued . . .
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Pre-Preliminary CM Group B 

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

5. Gabby Rock, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/5

6. Abby Chang, Ozark FSC 2/6

7. Brady Gordon, Central Iowa FSC 3/7

8. Ava Albracht, Carriage FSC 3/8

Pre-Preliminary CM Group C 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Chloe Terry, Jordan Valley FSC 2/1

2. Reagan Dickey, Jordan Valley FSC 3/2

3. Bernice Trapp, St. Louis SC 2/3

4. Sumeya Tummala, Jordan Valley FSC 3/4

5. Michelle MacMillan, Ozark FSC 3/5

6. Susan Murray, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/6

Pre-Preliminary Girls FS Group A 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Audrey Waller, Illinois Valley FSC 4/1

2. Jayceline Russell, Illinois Valley FSC 4/2

3. Sydney Woolley, Heartland FSC 5/3

4. Grace Stannard, FSC of Omaha 4/4

5. Tatum Klippi, Creve Coeur FSC 5/5

6. Morgan Hilbrich, Heartland FSC 5/6

7. Rachel French, Heartland FSC 3/7

8. Sage Filmore, St. Louis SC 5/8

Pre-Preliminary Girls FS Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Bella Olson, St. Joseph FSC 3/1

2. Jadie Gober, St. Peters FSA 5/2

3. Fallyn Langdon, Illinois Valley FSC 3/3 TOM 8

4. Tori  Moore, Illinois Valley FSC 3/3 TOM 9

5. Madison Gnade, St. Louis SC 3/6 TO 30

6. Uyanga Batsukh, St. Peters FSA 3/6 TO 31

7. Jessica Jacobson, Silver Blades FSC of ... 3/6 TOM 16

8. Julia Pesek, Metro Edge FSC of Mis... 4/7

Pre-Preliminary Girls FS Group C 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Grace Steinback, Creve Coeur FSC 4/1

2. Abby Chang, Ozark FSC 5/2

3. Caroline Latta, St. Louis SC 4/3

4. Victoria Gustafson, St. Joseph FSC 3/4

5. Maya Spinello, Kansas City FSC 4/5

6. Bianca  Leewright, Central Iowa FSC 4/6

7. Alexandria Fry, Heartland FSC 5/7

Aubrey Hunter, St. Louis SC Withdrawn

Pre-Preliminary Jumps Group A 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jayceline Russell, Illinois Valley FSC 2/1

2. Audrey Waller, Illinois Valley FSC 2/2

3. Olivia Edson, Silver Blades FSC of ... 2/4 TO 13

4. Sage Filmore, St. Louis SC 2/4 TO 14

5. Julia Pesek, Metro Edge FSC of Mis... 3/5

6. Saryn Graham, Sooner SC of Oklahoma 2/6

7. Haley Burke, Heartland FSC 3/7

8. Carolyn Schultz, Heartland FSC 3/8

Pre-Preliminary Jumps Group B 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jadie Gober, St. Peters FSA 3/1

2. Tori  Moore, Illinois Valley FSC 2/2

3. Fallyn Langdon, Illinois Valley FSC 2/3

4. Uyanga Batsukh, St. Peters FSA 2/4

5. Sabrina Allan, Carriage FSC 3/5

Continued . . .

Pre-Preliminary Jumps Group B 

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

6. Michelle MacMillan, Ozark FSC 3/6

Alaina Moskowitz, Carriage FSC Withdrawn

Pre-Preliminary Light Ent

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Gabby Rock, Silver Blades FSC of ... 4/1

2. Sage Filmore, St. Louis SC 4/2

3. Maya Spinello, Kansas City FSC 5/3

Pre-Preliminary Step Sequence 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Allie Earls, Jordan Valley FSC 3/1

Pre-Preliminary TT Boys FS 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Peyden Chronister, Wichita FSC 4/1

2. Kostya Johnson, Kansas City FSC 5/2

Pre-Preliminary TT Girls FS Group A 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jillian Duke, Fort Wayne ISC 3/1

2. Jasmine Samuels, Heartland FSC 4/3

3. Allie Earls, Jordan Valley FSC 3/3

4. Lexi Hoffman, Heartland FSC 4/5

5. Lindsay Cho, Kansas City FSC 3/5

6. Alyssa Bly, Kansas City FSC 4/6

7. Adyson Hartfield, FSC of Memphis 3/6

8. Avery Kristoff, Silver Blades FSC 4/8

9. Evan Neubauer, Heartland FSC 5/9

Pre-Preliminary TT Girls FS Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Reagan Dickey, Jordan Valley FSC 4/2

2. Chloe Terry, Jordan Valley FSC 4/3

3. Sumeya Tummala, Jordan Valley FSC 3/3

4. Madison Callahan, Sooner SC of Oklahoma 3/4 TOM 8

5. Joy Mangold, Heartland FSC 3/4 TOM 10

6. Michelle MacMillan, Ozark FSC 5/7

7. Aeryn Mitchell, Heartland FSC 5/8

8. Riley Ritter, Heartland FSC 3/8

9. Susan Murray, Silver Blades FSC of ... 5/9

Pre-Silver Pattern Dance NSDS

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 FD1 Places

1. 1 1 Catherine Gooch, Austin FSC 2.0

2. 3 2 Alexandra Fortman, Coyotes SC of Arizona 5.0

3. 2 3 Caroline Latta, St. Louis SC 5.0

Senior Dramatic Ent

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Lydia McMullen, Silver Blades FSC of ... 5/1

SnowPlow Sam FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Phoenix Mays, Independence Skating ... 5/1

2. Emilia de Andrade, Independence Skating ... 5/2

3. Luna Krebs, Independence Skating ... 5/3

Teen Dramatic Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sarah Rasavanh, Central Iowa FSC 4/1

Continued . . .
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Teen Dramatic Ent 

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

2. Moorea Long, Silver Blades FSC of ... 4/2

3. Katherine Beech, Kansas City FSC 4/3

4. Jennifer Zimmer, Kansas City FSC 5/4

Teen Light Ent 

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Moorea Long, Silver Blades FSC of ... 4/1

2. Jennifer Zimmer, Kansas City FSC 5/2

3. Peyton Wiewel, Silver Blades FSC of ... 5/3

Young Adult Light Ent

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Charissa Bender, Moylan Premier SC 5/1


